2026 SCHEDULE

Thursday, July 23

Ohio CAT Gate Opens for Race Car Credential & Pit Parking

Sponsor Midway Parking (Route 601 Ohio CAT Gate)
Street Rodder Registration (Route 601 Ohio CAT Gate)
Linder’s Lot opens for stacking

8:00 a.m. — 9:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

(Street Rodder, Car Corral, Swap Meet, Camping/Motorhome)

Street Rodder Move-In (Summit Gate) 11:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.
Car Corral and Swap Meet Move-In 11:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
Campground/Motorhome Move-In 11:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m.
Fun Runs 2:00 p.m. —5:00 p.m.

Shower Hours
Women’s World Move-In
Secure Grounds

Friday, July 24

Gates Open

Street Rodder Registration (Route 601 Ohio CAT Gate)
Campground/Motorhome Move-In
Shower Hours

Rock & Roll Express/DJ + Bill Bader
Fun Runs

Autocross Set-Up

Woman’s World Move-In

Women’s World

Gasser Invitational Qualifying (Q1, Q2)

4:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m. — 9:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. — 9:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. — 8:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m. — 8:00 p.m.
All Day

9:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m.

Barbeque 6:00 p.m.

Secure Grounds 9:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 25

Gates Open 7:00 a.m.

Street Rodder Registration (Route 601 Ohio CAT Gate) 7:00 a.m. — 10:00 p.m.
Campground/Motorhome Move-In 7:00 a.m. — 10:00 p.m.
Shower Hours 7:00 a.m. — 10:00 p.m.
Rock & Roll Express/DJ + Bill Bader

Fun Runs 8:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.

Autocross All Day



Saturday, July 25 Continued

Woman’s World

Gasser Invitational Qualifying (Q3)

Gasser Invitational Eliminations (E1)

Summit Racing Equipment Coloring Land Contest
Gasser Invitational Eliminations (Finals)

Main Stage Introductions

Live Concert

Fireworks

Secure Grounds

Sunday, July 26

Shower Hours

Gates Open

Street Rodder Registration (Route 601 Ohio CAT Gate)
Fun Runs

Rock & Roll Express/DJ + Bill Bader

RFC Non-Denominational Chapel Service (Woman’s World Tent Social Hall)
Autocross

Woman’s World

Sunday Only Door Prize Instant Win Ticket Deadline
Awards

Presentation/Sunday Door Prize Giveaways

Racing

Secure Grounds

10:00 a.m. — 8:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m. —4:00 p.m

8:00 p.m.
8:15 p.m.
9:50 p.m.
10:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

All Day

10:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.



